PARTS MANUAL _

SK25SR

APPLICABLE NO. SK25SR PV10001~

BOOK CODE NO. S4PV1009®



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+SK25SR+Hydraulic+Excavators+Parts+Manual+PDF+DOWNLOAD

H X
CONTENTS

FIG 033-01)] TANK ASSY, FUEL FIG056-01(D
FIG 033-20

FIG 038-01D | TANK ASSY, HYD FIG 061-01D
FIG 038-20- :

FIG 042-01(D | POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY FIG 066-010

MUFFLER ASSY «rrrevereiiinniennnas FIG 047-01(D | MOTER INSTAL, SWING FIG 070-01D

FUEL LINES “rervrrrermrrernenenenes FIG 051-01(D | VALVE INSTAL FIG 079-01®

003-1-3




— i B i T
GENERAL MAINTENANCE ITEMS




{04
)

)

01

7" Ik Tkl MU

BRACKET ASSY, SWING

PV10001-10926

%

% B BEES W &4 W I ® % #WAHE M
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QIY REMARKS APPLICABLE
7" 39k Yoby, A BRACKET ASSY, SWING
PV02B00025F1 7" 3hob Tokl, MY BRACKET ASSY, SWING
Gv)t) (For CANOPY)
PV02B00025F2 7 9k Toky, A BRACKET ASSY, SWING
$v7') (For CAB)
Al | PV02B00024P1 7 9k A BRACKET SWING 1] (1 ONLY)
A2 | PR02B01118P1 N - COVER 11 (F1 ONLY) (PV10001-10470)
PWO2B01118P2 - COVER 1 ] (F1 ONLY) (PV10471- )
A3 | PW02B01115P1 N - RUBBER 1 ] (F1 ONLY) (PV10001-10238)
PW02B01132P1 /1 RUBBER 1§ (F1 ONLY) (PV10239- )
A4 | 7518C10025 Fv97" 2992 (M10%X 25) CAPSCREW (M10X<25) 2 1 (F1 ONLY)
A5 | PW02B01084P1 7" -t PLATE 1] (F2 ONLY)
A6 | ZS18C10030 $v97" 292 (M10< 30) CAPSCREW (M10<30) 2 | (F2 ONLY)
AT | Z¥W16X10000 999y M10) LOCK WASHER (M10) 2
A8 1 7¥26X10000 T9yr (M10) WASHER (M10) 2
A9 | PW02B01129P1 IN - RUBBER 2 | (F1 ONLY)
A10 | PRO3H01028P1 ¥ nigh GROMMET 1§ F1 ONLY)
Al1 | PYOIP01043D6 VLY CLIP 2 { (F1 ONLY)
PV02B00030F 1 7 9k MOy, MY BRACKET INSTAL, SWING
Bl | P¥02B01076D3 ty PIN 1
B2 } P¥02B01076D4 vy PIN 1
B3 | HS18C10145G1 397" 292 CAPSCREW 2
B4 | IN18C10008 +yb M10) NUT (410) 4
B5 | PX02B01038P1 Ty WASHER 1
B6 | P¥02B01045D1 YA (t=0. 2) SHIM (t=0. 2) 1
B7 | P¥02B01045D2 YA (t=0. 5) SHIM (t=0. 5) 1
B8 | PW02B01045D3 yh(t=1.0) SHIM (t=1. 0) 1
B9 | PX02B01039P1 Pove VWASHER 1
PV02B00029F1 N Ty CYLINDER ASSY
C1 | PVO1V00024F1 A M CYLINDER, SWING 1 |SEE (HC115)
€2 | PM12B01099D2 [ PIN 1
€3 | PM02B01117P1 vy PIN 1
C4 1 7518C10085 $v97" 2002 (M10X 85) CAPSCREW (M10<85) 1
€5 ] 2518C12020 $¥97" 2002 (M12 X 20) CAPSCREW (M12 X 20) 2
€6 | ZN18C10008 ¥ M10) NUT (M10) 2
C7 | 7W26X12000 n9)993¢ M12) LOCK WASHER (M12) 2
C8 { PW02B01080P1 7" b PLATE 1
C9 | PMO2B01151P1 YA (t=1. 0) SHIM (t=1. 0) 2 (PV10011- )
C12 | PV02B01092P1 YA (t=2. 0) SHIM (t=2. 0) 1 (PV10695- )
C13 | PV12B01043P1 yh (t=0. 5) SHIN (t=0. 5) 2 (PV10695- )

013-01-1©



(01)

XYYty Tty ENGINE ASSY
PV10001-~
" 5 BaoE5 BaHHB B HaR ax| ® # BAT®
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
IV Pyky ENGINE ASSY
1 PV02P00005F1 I/ Py ENGINE ASSY 1 |SEE (FIG029)
2 PH24500002P1 w774 Y- SAFETY RELAY 1 |SEE(F1G230)
3 | PH25500002P1 I TIMER 1 |SEE(FIG230)
Y —a% IV IR, As for the engine
YANMAR IVYIVIRE. parts, refer to
PARTS NO. HERLEENY, following
"Engine Parts”
4 129129-77010 Ay-¥ Toky STARTER ASSY 1 (PV10001-10822)
129698-77010 Ay-% Toky STARTER ASSY 1 (PV10823- )
5 119836-77200 NV9R-y Pyt ALTERNATOR ASSY 1
6 121250-44901 Myt, - SWITCH, THERMO 1
7 124250-49351 A, KR SENSOR, THERMO 1
8 25132-003900 VA® Vb V-BELT 1
10 124160-39450 MMy, ary SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1
11 119285-77950 A7t W4 STOP SOLENOID 1
12 129100-77500 LYe-¥ AIR HEATER 1
13 119640-01640 INM2Z% 74 DRAIN PLUG 1
14 22190-220002 My SEAL WASHER 1
15 124738-49150 |2 DRAIN HOSE 1
16 121262-12800 LTV -8 AIR INDICATOR 1
17 129155-49800 P-ER¥9 b THERMOSTAT 1
18 171051-01921 790" PLUG 1

024-01-1 @©



59" 14 MYy RADIATOR INSTAL WmiiA
FOR EXPORT
PV10001-
® B BRES W& sH LR %] ® #* HMEAE®
ITEM PART NO PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
3% 19 N RADIATOR INSTAL
PY¥05P00002F3 59 I8 ¥ -7 RADIATOR GROUP
(B aR) {For STD)
PRO5P00002F4 5 14 Y -7 RADIATOR GROUP
O-3H4R) (FOR COOLER)
Al PW05P01038P1 2 HOSE 1
A2 P¥05P01044P1 1 HOSE 1 | (F3 ONLY)
A8 PV21M01001D3 2 L=900) HOSE (L=900) 1
Al0 2C16X03300 VULYA CLIP 1
All PV01P01004D1 nyr CLIP 4
Al12 2432R225D13 ny7 CLIP 1
Al3 2S18C10020 $v97" 2002 (M10X 20) CAPSCREW (M10 20} 5 | (F3 ONLY)
7518(€10020 F¥97" 2092 (H10X20) CAPSCREW (M10<20) 4 | (P4 ONLY)
Al4 1518C08016 $¥97" 2202 (M8 X 16) CAPSCREW (M8 X 16) 5
Al5 IW16H10000 Yooy (M10) VASHER (M10) 5 | (F3 ONLY)
ZW16H10000 Yoy (M10) WASHER (M10) 4 | (F4 ONLY)
Al6 Z¥26X10000 99995y (M10) LOCK WASHER (M10) 5 { (F3 ONLY)
IW26X10000 1999y M10) LOCK WASHER (M10) 4 | (F4 ONLY)
Al7 IW26X08000 19979y (M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 5 | F3 ONLY)
1W26X08000 )9y (M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 6 | (F4 ONLY)
Al9 P¥05P01021P1 7 3l SUPPORT 1
A21 PW05P01032F1 7 b=t 7oty PLATE ASSY 1
A21-1 P¥05P01036P1 7 b PLATE 1
A21-2 { PW21€01091D5 AM97", 1y STRIP, WEATHER 1
A21-3 | P¥21C01091DA AM9T", 9oy’ STRIP, WEATHER 1
A21-4 ] PW21C01091DB AMST", 91y’ STRIP, WEATHER 1
A21-5 | PW05P01037P1 47val-vay INSULATION 1
A21-6 | PW21C01091DR AN9T, Yy STRIP, WEATHER 1
A21-7 | PW21C01091DW AM97, Dy STRIP, WEATHER 1
A22 PW05P01025P1 v97° A2 CAPSCREW 1
A23 ZW16H08000 Yayy (N8) VASHER (M8) 2
A24 PK05P01028P1 7" Vb PLATE 1
A25 PHO5P01088D3 N7 CLIP 3
A26 IM22C08016 ¥AZ # b (M8 16) SEMS-BOLT (M8< 16) 4
A29 PM21M01006D3 i HOSE 2
A30 PY05P01042P1 &3, 99 14 HOSE, RADIATOR 1 | P4 ONLY)
A3l 1518C08020 $v97" 2002 (M8 X 20) CAPSCREW (M8 X 20) 1 | (F4 ONLY)
A32 PY01P01007P1 T9vy VASHER 1 | (F4 ONLY)
A33 PW68H01005D5 Fa2-7 TUBE 1
A34 PR05P00013F3 59 179ty RADIATOR ASSY 1 ] (F3 ONLY) SEE (F1G038)
A35 PW05P00013F4 59" 1979t RADIATOR ASSY 1 { (P4 ONLY) SEE (F1G038)
PWO5P00003F1 59" 19 MYy RADIATOR INSTAL
Bl 2518C10020 Fv97" 2002 (M10X20) CAPSCREY (M1020) 4
B2 IW16X10000 Y9y M10) WASHER (M10) 4

(19
(02)

033-20-1



(09)

Y77 Tokv MUFFLER ASSY
PV10001-
®» 5 BaES BoHEH Haak H¥| B # ®H 5 %
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
77 Tres MUFFLER ASSY
PW12P00002F1 77 Toks MUFFLER ASSY
2 P¥12P01006P1 Fa7" , X¥V" -} TUBE, EXHAUST 1
4 2518C08016 97" 292(M8 X 16) CAPSCREW (M8 X 16) 10
5 ZN18C08007 7+ (M8) NUT (M8) 8
7 PW12P01002P1 Y51 CLAMP 1
8 PW12P01003P1 7" 55h BRACKET 1
9 Z518C08020 $ro7" A272(M8 X< 20) CAPSCRER (M8 X 20) 1
10 PW12P01011P1 7'~} PLATE 1
12 PW12P01005P1 ANt — COVER 1
13 ZW26X08000 uyyTyie (M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 17
15 ZW16X08000 7% (M8) WASHER (M8) 2
Y ve—nE IV T VL, As for the engine
YANMAR IV IVRE. parts, refer to
PARTS NO. HERL B EW, following
“Enging Parts”
1 PW12P00003F1 77 MUFFLER 1
(119640-13510) X753 MUFFLER 1 |(r-5%)
3 PU01P01025P1 Aot GASKET 2
(124701-11911) i) GASKET 2 | (v 7%)

047-01-1 @



(04)

N 9-7{037 oo

POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY

PV10001-
R BARESR I TR %) ® * #RE R
ITEM PART NO PART NAME PART NAME QY |  REMARKS APPLICABLE
N 954917 Yoty POVER TAKE-OFF ASSY
PY30P00003F L N 94947 Tty POVER TAKE-OFF ASSY
7y (For INSTAL) |
PV30P00003F2 N 94937 Yoty POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY
_ (RERE V7") (For STD. PUMP)
PY30P00003F3 N 954917 Vobv POVER TAKE-OFF ASSY
(OPT. & 77') (For OPT. PUNP)
1 PX30P01001P1 7 ok BRACKET 1| ®1 ONLY)
2 PR30P01002P1 B97" 0" COUPLING 1] F1 ONLY)
3 PR30PO1003F1 A7 Y Vv COUPLING ASSY 1| F1 ONLY)
3-1 241000126951 B97" U COUPLING 1 | F1 ONLY)
3-2 | PR30P01003S003 | %¥y7 M2 CAPSCREN 6 | ®1 oxLy)
4 151810025 vy7 22 10X 25) | CAPSCREW (M10X25) 8 | °1 ONLY)
5 PV17M01003D1 $197" Y2 CAPSCREW 2 | @1 oy
6 Z¥26X12000 nyy7yye (H12) LOCK WASHER (412) 2 | @1 oy
7 ZP26D05010 A7 0 PIN, SPRING 9 | ®1 oY)
8 PV10Y00003F1 ¥ 7,179 PUNP, HYD 1 | (P2 ONLY) |SEE (HC80)
(B J7°) (For STD. PUMP)
9 PV30P01003P1 135 FLANGE 1 | @1 ONLY)
10 PV10V00004F1 ¥ 97,179 PUNP, HYD 1|®3 ONLY)  |SEE C84)
0-5-%1 ¥ 7) (For COOLER MODE PUMP)
11 PV30P01001P1 )377 CLAMP 2 | ®1 oLy (PV10001-10786)
PX13E01003P1 377 CLAMP 1 | F1 ONLY) @Vi0787- )
12 PW13E01014P1 7 v+ PLATE 1 | F1 ONLY) (PV10001-10787)
13 PV30P01001P1 ¥397 CLAMP 1 | F1 ONLY)

066-01-10



(05)

7Y M7, 057 HYD LINES, RETURN
PV10001-
FEF| Ba®y B%a K L x| ® % ® A"
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
X7y Mu7, V8- HYD LINES, RETURN
PV32H00003F1 277 Mbv, 19~ HYD LINES, RETURN
(k) (For STD)
1 244473711 B V24 CONNECTOR 1
2 HH25512012G1 a3y CONNECTOR 1
3 HH25504004G1 b V] CONNECTOR 1
4 PW32H01007P1 IR ELBOW 3
5 HH55Q12012G1 FA- TEE 1
6 HX221.12030DX 2 (L=300) HOSE (L=300) 1
7 HX221.12055DX A (L=550) HOSE (L=550) 1
8 HX241.04156DX -2 (L=1560) HOSE (L=1560) 1
9 HX321.04035DX A (L=470) HOSE (1.=470) 1
10 PWO1P01003D1 Fo-7" TUBE 1
11 HX221.06053DX #x(L=530) HOSE (1.=530) 1
12 P¥32H01013P1 W ELBOW 1
13 HH35506006G1 T ELBOW 1
14 PW32H01015P1 74— TEE 1
15 HH35S04004G1 I ELBOW 1
16 HX221.12043DX A (L=430) HOSE (L=430) 1
17 244472525 s V7] CONNECTOR 1
18 ZE72X06000 75" PLUG 1
19 ZE72X12000 75" PLUG 1
20 ZE72X08000 7°5° PLUG 1
21 244473713 airy CONNECTOR 1
22 HH35512012G1 s V2 CONNECTOR 1
29 PM21M01006D3 A (L=100) HOSE (L=100) 1

097-01-1



aybu-k & 99% 7ok

CONTROL BOX ASSY

£3%)4 CANOPY)
\ PV10001-
- % B BeEE % e #H TS Bl B & HAE M
ITEM PART NO PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
avbo-k & 9IR Toby CONTROL BOX ASSY
P¥03M00011F1 I7M-R & 9% ek CONTROL BOX ASSY
(Z=40) {For L.H.)
1 PHO3MO1237F1 as/h-y & 9hR CONTROL BOX 1
1-1 PHO3MO1136P1 ayh-§ & 9IR CONTROL BOX 1
1-2 2405R312D1612 7 992 BUSHING 2
2 PHO3MO1197F2 ) Yok LOCK ASSY 1 (PY10001-10926)
PRO3M01110F1 9l Yoty LOCK ASSY 1 (PV10927- )
2-1 PRO3MO1111P1 ) LOCK 1 (PV10927- )
2-2 2405R312D1410 7" 9y BUSHING 2
2-3 PHO3MO01196P2 117/ LOCK 1|21 (PV10001-10926)
3 PHO3MO1141P1 ¥7h SHART 1
4 PHO3MO1116P1 b ROD 1
5 PHO3M01209P2 7 b-b PLATE 1
7 ZW16H14000 Uoyy (M14) WASHER (M14) 1
8 I¥16X14000 Uyyy (H14) WASHER (M14) 1
9 IW16X08000 Ty (M8) WASHER (M8) 2
10 PHO3MO1036F2 ¥ 97" Tk GRIP ASSY 1 (PV10001-10330)
PHO3MO01036F4 ¥e7” 7oky GRIP ASSY 1 {PV10331- )
10-1 YWO3MO01011P1 VLY GRIP 1
10-3 PHO3MO1027P1 VN - LEVER 1 (PV10001-10330)
10-5 YNO3MO1252P1 YAAR M (M4 10) SEMS-BOLT (M4 X 10} 1
10-6 PHO3MO01027P3 VA - LEVER 1 (PV10331- )
11 IN18C14011 b M14) NUT (M14) 1
12 ZP16K02528 [ YD) PIN, SPLIT 1
13 PYO3M01152P1 7 -9 BOOT 1
15 IW16H12000 Doy M12) VASHER (M12) 1
17 ZR36X01200 U, VoA RING, RETAINING 1
18 ZR36X01000 PV (b7 RING, RETAINING 1
20 PHO3M01015P2 N = 759} BAR, FLAT 1
21 PHO3MO1017P1 A’ SPRING 1
22 PHO3M01010P1 b SHAFT 1
23 IM61C06020 YAAR WE (M6 < 20) SEMS-BOLT (M6 20} 2
26 YN50S01001P1 Mo¥, V3i9b SWITCH, LIMIT 1
27 1531004040 VA2 MACHINE SCREW 2
(M4 X< 40) (M4 % 40)
28 IW16K04000 Uoiy (M4) FASHER (M4) 4 (PV10001-10618)
LW16P04000 Povy (M4) WASHER (M4) 4 (PV10619- )
29 1¥26X04000 9y Ty M4) LOCK WASHER (M4) 2
30 2418R565 AN STOPPER i
31 HIN18C12000G2 ¥9b NUT 1
32 1528C08016 F¥97° 2002 (M3 X 16) CAP SCREVW (M8<16) 1
33 PHO3M01238P1 7" b PLATE 1 (PV10001-10574)
PHO3M01312P1 7 V-t PLATE 1 (PV10575-10926)
PRO3MO1112P1 7 -t PLATE 1 (PV10927- )
34 PHO3M01311P1 7=y BOOT 1 {PV10575- )
35 IM27C08020 YAAR Wb (M8 20) SEMS-BOLT (M8 < 20) 1
37 ZW16X12000 Doy M12) WASHER (M12) 1
38 IN18C04003 Fob (M4) NUT (M4) 2
40 ZR36X00600 UV b RING, RETAINING 2
(14) 41 PHO3M01232F 1 AbsN STOPPER 1

104-01-1®



VN = Tos, 770" N

LEVER ASSY, PROPEL

- PV10659-
“ ® B HTRES 0 & 4 W L A%l W = HAEM
ITEN PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
VN - Yot 7°0A° ) LEVER ASSY, PROPEL
PW50M00003F 1 VN = T9ky, 7 A ) LEVER ASSY, PROPEL

1 PH50M01031P2 7 b BRACKET 1
2 PW50M01015F1 Wy - LEVER 2
2-1 PW50M01016P1 W - LEVER 1
2-2 2405R312D2015 7 92 BUSHING 2
4 PH50MO01020F 1 N - LEVER 1
4-1 PH50M01023P1 Wy - LEVER 1
4-2 2405R312D1420 7 92 BUSHING 1
5 PH30MO01004F1 9y 7oy LOCK ASSY 1
5-1 PH30M01003P1 H -b SUPPORT 1
5-2 PH30M01005P1 n9), U\ - LOCK, LEVER 1

53 HP45X10022G1 vy PIN 1

| 5-4 HP26T09002G1 A7V SPRING 1
5-5 IW16X10000 Jyyr M10) WASHER (410) 2
5-6 2419R9D3 ey PIN 1
6 24257553D7 A Y BEARING 2
7 PH50M01030P1 b SHAFT 1
8 PHO3MO01122P1 s7h SHAFT 1
9 PH50M01034P1 1) LINK 1
10 ZR16X02000 VA, At RING, SNAP 2
11 ZR36X01200 VA, A9 RING, SNAP 1
12 7P16K02020 £, 27" I9b PIN, SPLIT 2
13 I¥16X14000 Tyie M14) WASHER (M14) 2
14 IW16P12000 Jyie M12) WASHER (M12) 2
15 IM22C08020 LARE M (8 X 20) SEMS-BOLT (M8 20) 4
16 751808025 $v97" 292 (M8 X 25) CAPSCREW (M8 X 25) 6
17 IN18C08007 9 (M8) NUT (M8) 6
18 PV50M01019P1 =97 M ) )R NIPPLE, GREASE 2
19 152808020 $r97 292 (M8 X 20) CAPSCREW (48 20) 2

20 ZW26K08000 29y J2v (M8) ROCK WASHER (M8) 2
21 IW16K08000 Jy7e (M8) WASHER (M8) 2
22 PHO3M01257P1 ¥ mi9h GROMMET 1
23 PH50M01035P1 ATV SPRING 1
2 PHO3M01289D1 A SHIM 2
25 I¥16X06000 P934 (M6) - WASHER (M6) 2

—

©on

108-01A-1



7"V=}b 1ok, 707 PLATE ASSY, FLOOR
PV10001-
¥ E| BRES Bas K L Ex| ® # HAHT®
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
7'V} To¥y, 707 PLATE ASSY, FLOOR
PWO3MO0006F1 7" b~} Pydv, 707 PLATE ASSY, FLOOR
Al PRO3M01231P1 P SPACER 2
V) PHO3M01113P1 7" -} PLATE 1
A3 PWO3M01054P1 AN SPACER 2
M PHO3M01200D1 YA (t=1.6) SHIM(t=1.6) 1
A5 PHO3M01200D2 YA (t=2.3) SHIM(t=2.3) 1
A6 PHO3M01200D3 YA (t=3.2) SHIM(t=3.2) 1
A7 PRO3M01074P1 N SPACER 1
A8 ZM22C10030 £A%%" M (M10 X 30) SEMS-BOLT (M10X 30) 2
A9 ZS18C16055 $vy7° 292 (M16X55) | CAPSCREW(M16 X 55) 1
Al2 ZW26X16000 997774 (M16) LOCK WASHER (M16) 2
A13 ZW16H16000 7yi¢ (M16) WASHER (M16) 2
Al4 ZM22C10040 HARE" H (M10 X 40) SEMS-BOLT (M10X 40) 2
Al5 2418T12346 VAl FASHER 2
Al6 PWO3M01072P1 97" A CAPSCREW 3
Al7 PHO3M01260P1 Vel WASHER 3
A18 PHO3M01261P1 5% P LOCK WASHER 3
A19 Z518C16045 $r77" 292 (M16 X45) CAPSCREW (M16 X 45) 1
PNO3MO0007F1 7' b=}, 707 PLATE, FLOOR
B2 PWO3M01062F1 N Toky COVER ASSY 1
B2-1 | PHO3M01143P3 - COVER 1
B2-2 | PWO3M01060P1 4 7yab~yay INSULATION 1
B3 PHO3M01076F1 - Ty COVER ASSY 1 (PV10001-10574)
PHO3M01308F1 N A COVER ASSY 1 (PV10575- )
B3-1 | PHO3M01024P1 n- COVER 1 (PV10001-10574)
PHO3M01307P1 - COVER 1 (PV10575- )
B3-2 | PHO3M01080P1 Asyal-~yay INSULATION 1 (PV10001-10574)
PHO3M01306P1 A7yal—yay INSULATION 1 (PV10575- )
B3-3 | 2420R429D8 y iy b GROMMET 1 (PV10001-10574)
B4 PWO3MO1065F1 N - Toky COVER ASSY 1
B4-1 | PWO3MO1064P1 - COVER 1
B4-2 | PHO3MO01211P1 A 7yal—yay INSULATION 1 j (PV10001-10282)
PHO3M01211P2 {vyal—yay INSULATION 1 (PV10283- )
B5 PH26M00002P1 Y7}, 707 MAT, FLOOR 1
B8 M27C08025 LARE" M} (M8 X 25) SEMS-BOLT (M8 X 25) 6
B9 A27C10025 LARK" Vb (M10 X 25) SEMS-BOLT (M10% 25) 1
B11 PH21C01136D5 AMy7°, 9§ STRIP, WEATHER 1
B12 PH21C01136D2 AMy7*, oxf* STRIP, WEATHER 1
B13 PH21C01136D3 A7, 92" STRIP, WEATHER 1
(11)
(08)

150-01-1 @



(23)

#— K dUY4 - GUARD INSTAL

FIG 198-01-1®

PV 10001~



WFyvtr, 12X FIAS k-

PANEL ASSY,

INSTRUMENT

Frm e Z Ay F
HORN SWITCH

TTARE =
GAUGE, CLUSTER

Z&—% 2y F
STARTER SWITCH

AfE . VIEW A

A 7—
TIMER
E/GA K-y TV L —

|
| | | PV 10001~

Ea-ZXHyox
FUSE BOX

-5 1YL~
SAFETY RELAY

~ ) E/G STOP RELAY
e BT Tet REC Ay S
: ST hYL—
77" RELay , g/‘ﬁ%l
EffekY L—
A TRAVEL 2-SPEED RELA ?, [’
U3y bSW EFQysyL— : |
FLN—ZAf v F () AP LIMIT S/W : l,) 0
HORN SWITCH WIPER SWITCH (BROWN;) ﬁ’ . l/ﬁ ; ?"
E-%—24yF (B S 7 K3
HEATER SWITGH (BL)ACK) </ 2 lﬁ " N
AHEN—% X - [© ‘\ﬂ
TO MAIN HARNESS S r-sW R
JUMPER S/W v T
16-12F ‘ E—%—n BUZZER
- 17-13F Ny ' TO HEATER
>N
Y
& N7
QKL AN
S 2 v
(B
v ¢ INF
— % N7
e N—-%X .
~ TO CAB HARNESS . Harv-iAa
TO RIGHT CONSOLE
2 6.15.16.17
Yr—Tyt
g : RELAY ASSY
HEATER \/3)
o F N—%X
TO CAB HARNESS
6-10 AP~ Kfri 15-11 :t‘_"'?ﬁ& 16-12 e hix - 17-13 b =9t s 72
e Vi B+ ¢ A0 o o AL '
0T~ By~ E/G2HTVN- Ahda7Ub-  ShuL-  E/CILSTYL- 25097%Y= 2puy-  E/a2iaTil 80 Ty=  3(4Ub-  E/GXbaTlin ' .
e tc;ﬂ%gwt:m 2;{-:?::‘/?&\ t1-16372 @ - %.%u‘é: iwl?é;l’;@;]?]{; ® Ex-8>22 © e ?EZS‘Z:ETTAZT/?S\ /® ti-1t2 @ i m‘grzgub:: 711:;9-0; g ‘:;:::’ @ E3-Xts73 @ @
P B l ] - \ Y Z T )
i - - 2 AN ¢ . 8 2% ’m i bt L - ) o :ﬁi‘ T B l - . - B : Ty-Lnoxs
¥ % oI} 3 {, & - s .I Ep;::) l }L
& L& ml Q ‘ < i
&% A (S 33NN P ZEAAEREE =

$:70A-32
A8 HRNESA

<]

§2724-22
LA V€SS

<] ,.7_—%:%/@
| DP?E
B
[Ny
]
T

{02)

FIG 230-01-20!



BV 10001~

(08)

ISy FU RV

-

BATTERY INSTAL

41—
4+—B
5—

Ly

3 £
\/ g
—3
L~ AL / &
/ /\ / ‘\
» 5 BaES BaaK &% K Bl ® # HAERM
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
Ny MYy BATTERY INSTAL
'| PW72E00001F1 Ny MYF BATTERY INSTAL
1 PU72500001P1 N y7Y) BATTERY 1 | (FZ6-B24 R/L)|(PV10001-10694)
PU72500003F1 N 97y BATTERY 1 (PV10695- )
1-1 PU72500001P1 N 95y BATTERY 1 | (FzG-B24 R/L) | (PV10695- )
1-2 PU72E01011P1 A7 STRAP 1 (PV10695- )
2 PW72E01005P1 7"k} BRACKET 1
3 PW72E01003P1 oy} ROD 2
4 ZN18C08007 71 (M8) NUT(M8) 4
5 ZW16X08000 Ty (M8) WASHER (M8) 2

254-01-1 @



03
L o)
o)

- ¥ W7 LOV GROUP
PV10001-
¥ Bl BRES B8 A K ®aa K x| W % IR
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QY |  REMARKS APPLICABLE
- ) -7 LOW GROUP
PY02F00033F1 - N7 LOW_GROUP
Al PV02F00034P1 7V-b, 09~ FRAME, LOW 1
A1-2K | PNOTF01040P1 i -H (E) SUPPORT (LEFT) 1
Al-2M | PROTFO1041P1 7 V-t PLATE 1
A1-2N | PROTF01043P1 7 b PLATE 1
A1-3K | PROTF01040P1 95 -+ () SUPPORT (RIGHT) 1
A1-3M | PROTFO1041P1 7 b-b PLATE 1
A1-3N | PNOTF01044P1 7 b-b PLATE 1
A2 PY02F01086P1 - COVER 1
A3 PV02F01087P1 - COVER 1
M PY0IF01002P1 - COVER 1
A5 181810016 $v97 29Y2 10X 16) | CAPSCREW M10X16) 10
A6 Z¥26X10000 ny)7y5¢ (H10) LOCK WASHER (410) 10
AT IW16H10000 Y9y M10) VASHER (410) 10
PV53D00005F1 5 MY, TN ) MOTOR INSTAL, PROPEL
(F)9%) (INSTAL) |
PV53D00005F2 5 MY, T NOTOR INSTAL, PROPEL
(R, P/BM) (For SID. Without P/B)
PV53D0000SF3 5 MY T MOTOR INSTAL, PROPEL
(OPT. P/Bf) (For OPT. With P/B)
Bl PV15V00008F1 ¥, 179 NOTOR, HYD 2 | 2 ONLY)  |SEE®CT0)
B2 PV53D01001P1 A7 oy SPROCKET 2 | ¢1 ONLY)
B3 1523012040 v97 39)2 M12X40) | CAPSCREW (M12X40) 18 | F1 ONLY) (PV10001-10926)
1523012035 ¥r97 2902 12X 35) | CAPSCREW (M12X35) 18 | F1 ONLY) evI0s2T- )
B4 PY1TMO1004P1 ¥ 0 BOLT 18 | ®1 ONLY)
B PV15V00009F1 9, 179 MOTOR, HYD 2 | (F3 ONLY)  |SEE (HCTS)
PN19HO0004F 1 S vk MY, MA W JOINT INSTAL, SWIVEL
c1 PV55V00001F1 Y I MW JOINT, SWIVEL 1 | SEE (HC180)
c2 151808025 $r97" 22 (48 < 25) CAPSCREW (M8 25) 4
c3 Z¥16X08000 Tyr M8) VASHER (M8) 4

278-01-1@



%79 My, ug- HYD LINES, LOW
PV10001-
rE BAEE oA R Hmaw mH| ® #F BT R
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
Py My, ug- HYD LINES, LOW
PYV02HO0003F1 a7y My, ur- HYD LINES, LOW
A 242071364 y uryh GROMMET 4
A3 PW02H01002DA #=A(L=700) HOSE (L=700) 1
M PWO2H01002DK A (L=470) HOSE (L=470) 1
A5 PHO3H01014D7 A (L=950) HOSE (L-950) 4
A6 PV03H01082DB =R (L=990) HOSE (L=990) 2
A7 HX241.04095DX - (L=950) HOSE (L=950) 2
A9 PW01P01003D6 -2 (L=300) HOSE (L=300) 2
Al10 PV02H01006P1 Fa-7" TUBE 1
All PV02H01007P1 Fa-7° TUBE 1
A12 PY02F01049P1 577 CLAMP 2
Al4 Z518C08035 97" 272 (M8 X 45) CAPSCREW (M8 X 45) 2
Al5 ZW16X08000 774 (M8) WASHER (M8) 2
Al6 Z¥26X08000 uy)777% (M8) LOCK, WASHER (M8) 2
PY19H00005F 1 7Y My, MAT N HYD LINES, SWIVEL
Bl PV03H01004P1 Tk ELBOW 2
B2 HH35504004G1 i ELBOW 2
B3 HH25506006G1 ary CONNECTOR 2
PV12H00001F1 279 ME7, 7 uN N HYD LINES, PROPEL
Cl HH25506008G1 L CONNECTOR 4
C2 HH25504004G1 a3y CONNECTOR 2

—(04)
1)
(1)

354-01-1 @



—~0
)
03)

7" -h Toks BOOM ASSY
PV10927-
I ) B & A i & & B Ex%] ® * HRAE R
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY RENARKS APPLICABLE
7 =h Tokv BOOM ASSY

PV02B0004TF1 7 -h Tobs BOOM ASSY
Al PV02B00045F1 7" -4, i~ () BOOM, HOE (For STD) 1
Al-1 PV02B00044P1 7" =h, My BOOM, MAIN 1
Al-1] | PNO2B01021P1 TN ANGLE 1
Al-IN | PX02B01022P1 7 vy, 597" ¥ BLOCK, TAPPED 1
Al-1P | PX02B01023P1 7 9y, 397 BLOCK, TAPPED 2
Al-1T | PWO02B01124P1 7 u9), 597 ¥ BLOCK, TAPPED 1
Al-2 PV02B01113P1 7 93 BUSHING 2

PV02B00041F1 i BOOM INSTAL
Bl PV02B01171P1 4 PIN 1
B2 1818C10100 Fry7" 2202 M10X95) CAPSCREW (M10 95) 1
B3 IN13C10008 T2t M10) NUT (M10) 2

PY02B00036F 1 7 =h V' }-7 BOOM GROUP
(1 PV02B01169P1 AN - gl COVER, ROD 1
C2 1518C08016 F¢97° 2702 M8 X 16) CAPSCREW (M8><16) 1
3 ZK26X08000 n9)993v M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 1
04 2418T12753 T9vv FASHER 1
C5 PNO3M01009D1 T9vr WASHER 1
C6 PN54D01001D3 b 4 Ab SEAL, DUST 2
C7 2G91v02000 297 WY )2 NIPPLE, GREASE 1

390-01B-1



)
(01)
(03)

M-} T-h Ty STD. ARM ASSY
PV10001-10858
# 5 BEES A A E%| B # HREE®
TTEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
-k Tyts ARM ‘ASSY

PV12B00020F1 7-h 7oy ARM ASSY
Al PV12B00021F1 7-h (15H8) ARM(For STD) 1
Al1-1 | PV12B00022P1 7-h ARM 1
A1-2 | PV02B01103D1 yAPDYY BUSHING 2
A1-3 | PV02B01101D2 7" 9y BUSHING 4
Al4 | PV12B01068P1 - COLLAR 2
A1-5 | PV12B01095P1 - COLLAR 1

PV12B00023F1 7-h MYy ARM INSTAL
Bl PX12B01064D2 ey PIN 1
B2 PX12B01064D3 ey PIN 1
B3 751810080 $vy7° 2272.(M10X80) | CAPSCREW(M10x80) 2
B4 ZN18C10008 +} (M10) NUT (M10) 4
B5 PX12B01023P1 YA (t=1.0) SHIM(t=1.0) 4
B6 PU02B01053D2 VA(t=0.2) SHIM(t=0,2) 4
B7 PU02B01053D1 ¥h(t=0.5) SHIM(t=0, 5) 4

PV12B00025F1 T-A I h-7° (L) ARM GROUP (For STD)
c1 PV12B01085F1 Y79, N ot LINK, BUCKET 1
Cl1-1 | PVI2B01086P1 LA YD) LINK, BUCKET 1
Ci-2 | PV02B01101D2 7" y¥a BUSHING 4
c2 PV12B01087P1 V7 LINK 1
3 PV12B01088P1 V224 LINK 1
C4 PM12B01086P1 vy PIN 2
5 PV12B01089P2 ey PIN 1
6 PV12B01090P2 vy PIN 1
c7 2518C10075 $97° 2292(M10X75) | CAPSCREW (M10X75) 2
8 ZN18C10008 17+ (M10) NUT (M10) 4
€9 PN54D01001D2 p, 4 A} SEAL, DUST 10
C10 PN54D01001D3 N, 9" A} SEAL, DUST 2
Cl1 2691502000 297", 7" Y-R NIPPLE, GREASE 4
C12 2691V02000 297" W, 1" =R NIPPLE, GREASE 1
C13 PV12B01011P1 YA (t=1.0) SHIM(t=1,0) 6
Cl4 PV12B01042P1 yA(t=0.2) SHIM(t=0.2) 6
C15 PV12B01043P1 YA(t=0.5) SHIM(t=0.5) 6
Cl6 PW12B01123P1 - COVER 1
17 251808016 $¢97° 272 (M8 X 16) CAPSCREW (M8 X 16) 2
C18 ZW26X08000 199775+ (M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 2

414-01-1 ©



RIS WA
OPTIONAL PARTS




a7V INA A, 7N+« HYD LINES, UPP
(=75 &7 L —% - NIBBLER&BREAKER) PV 10001~

CINE®D

A8

CINGE®

&
C/VED
&

Fyl)F—=n
CARRY OVER

§

&
A2 Ny b (H)
v/
A2 X5y K (R)
F—n (H)
R)
A9
SW/oYL  SW/CYL
~ l /)
(07) ©)
(02)

FIG 514-60-1D



T

(05)

279 Mus, V- HYD LINES, RETURN
(7" V-4 BREAKER)
PV10001-
" 5 BaEE Baas®K BB ¥k B # B H5®
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
a7y May, 15— HYD LINES, RETURN
PV32H00003F2 ary My, N5- HYD LINES, RETURN
)] (For BREAKER)

1 244473711 aky CONNECTOR 1
2 HH25S812012G1 3 CONNECTOR 1
3 HH25S04004G1 >V CONNECTOR 1
4 PW32H01007P1 I ELBOW 3
5 HH55Q12012G1 4= TEE 1
6 HX22L12030DX =2 (L=300) HOSE (L-300) 1
7 HX22L12055DX #-% (L=550) HOSE (L=550) 1
8 HX241.04156DX A (L=1560) HOSE (L-1560) 1
9 HX32L04035DX A (L=470) HOSE (L=470) 1
10 PW01P01003D1 Fa7® TUBE 1
11 HX22L06053DX -2 (L=530) HOSE (L.=530) 1
12 PW32H01013P1 I ELBOW 1
13 HH35506006G1 I ELBOW 1
14 PW32H01015P1 T4 TEE 1
15 HH35504004G1 hd 7 ELBOW 1
16 HX221.12043DX #A(L=430) HOSE (L=430) 1
17 244472525 s CONNECTOR 1
18 ZE72X06000 7°9r" PLUG 1
21 244473713 ay CONNECTOR 1
22 HH35S812012G1 a3y CONNECTOR 1
23 HH45S08008G1 ayy CONNECTOR 1
24 HH35S08008G1 I ELBOW 1
25 HX221.08150DX #2{L=1500) HOSE (L.=1500) 1
26 PW32H01009D1 =~ (L=1800) HOSE (L=1800) 1 (PV10001-10486)

PW32H01009D3 #~X(L=1870) HOSE (L-1870) 1 (PV10487- )
27 YN20M01046D5 Fa-7° TUBE 2
28 HH25508012G1 akry CONNECTOR 1
29 PM21M01006D3 #-A (L=100) HOSE (L=100) 1

515-63-1®



(08)

7" MYr CAB INSTAL
PV10001-
i BaE5 ®&aH 0 &HaH Bl ® # HEHEM
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
7" WY CAB INSTAL

PW02C00001F1 7" Wy CAB INSTAL

PW02C00001F2 7" WYr (0-54E) CAB INSTAL(NOT COOLER)

PW02C00001F3 7" WY (0-944) CAB INSTAL (For COOLER)
1 | Z518C16085 $¢97" 2972 (M16 X 85) CAPSCREV (M16 % 85) 2 | @1 onLy)
2 | zs18c16040 $¢77° 2972 (M16 X 40) CAPSCREV (M16 X 40) 1 |(F1 ONLY)
3 | zs18c10030 $¢97° 2072 (M10 X 30) CAPSCREW (M10 % 30) 1 |(F1 ONLY)
4 | ZW26X16000 w797+ (M16) LOCK WASHER (M16) 4 |(F1 ONLY)
5 | ZW26X10000 w277+ (M10) LOCK WASHER (M10) 1 |(F1 ONLY)
6 | Zw16H16000 79¥7¢ (M16) WASHER (M16) 3 |(F1 ONLY)
7 | ZW16H10000 79y (M10) WASHER (M10) 2 | (F1 F3 ONLY)
8 | PH02C01012D1 YA (t=1.6) SHIM(t=1.6) 1 |(F1 ONLY)
9 | PH02C01012D2 YA (t=2.3) SHIM(t=2.3) 1 |(F1 ONLY)
10 | PH02C01012D3 YA (t=3.2) SHIM(t=3.2) 1 |(F1 ONLY)
11 | 2418T22739D1 Ve Dad WASHER 1 |(F1 ONLY)
12 | P¥02C01005P1 - COVER 1 |(F2 ONLY)
13 | PW02C01006P1 n - COVER 1 |(F3 ONLY)
14 | ZS18C10040 $¥77° 2272 (M10X40) CAPSCREW (M10X40) 1 | (F1 ONLY)
15 | ZM61C06016 LARK" Vb (M6 X 16) SEMS-BOLT (M6 X 16) 3 |(F1 ONLY)
16 | ZM46C06012 EARE b (M6 X 12) SEMS-BOLT (M6 X 12) 4 |(F1 ONLY)
17 | PHO2C00003F1 7 Toky CAB ASSY 1 |(F1 ONLY) SEE(FIG530)
18 | 7518C16100 $vy7° 22Y=2(M16X100)  CAPSCREW (M16 % 100) 1 | (F1 ONLY)
19 | 2427P1836D31 928", AMy7* WEATHER, STRIP 1 |(F2 ONLY)
20 | PW02C01004P1 7" b PLATE 1 |(F1 ONLY)
21 | 2427P1836D33 94", AMy7° WEATHER, STRIP 1 |(F3 ONLY)
22 | PH20M01055P1 97 GRIP 1 |(F3 ONLY)
23 | YR02C01571D2 97" A0z CAPSCREW 2 | (F3 ONLY)
27 | 2405T1749 7" y¥a BUSHING 2 |(F3 ONLY)

522-01-10



F7 7oty, %37

DOOR ASSY, CAB

PV10001-
& T e ® & & B m & " BN W E | BE S R
~ ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY |  REMARKS APPLICABLE
PHS51COL003F1 | F7 7r¥v, %47 DOOR ASSY, CAB
1 YR51C01001P1 7 DOOR 1
_____ 2 | YRozcoudsePl | #x 1 GLASS 1
3 YRO2C0149001 | “H9x GLASS i
4 YRO2C01529D1 | HuA TRIM 1
5 YRO2C01468P1 | - SEAL 1
6 YRO2C0153001 | u-b SEAL 1
7| vrozconseser | wmv | maNDLE al
8 PH02C01074P1 | AN To¥y HANDLE ‘ASSY 1
9 PY02C01035P1 | ' COVER 1
10 YRO2COL468P1 | AVFM HANDLE 1
11 YROZCO1466P1 | ¥~ Tr¥y KEY ASSY 1
12 | zaroou135 | wwoyeev | Lockassy 12|
13 PHO2C01077F1 Tik9b 7oty BRACKET ASSY 1
o PHO2COLO7SPL | 7 Trdy LINK ASSY 1
Y PHO2CO1076PL | 7V-} Ty, %~ PLATE ASSY, KEY 1
16 PHO2C01078P1 | mof ROD 1
a7, | Pwozcotoroer | weF | RO N
8 pi02C01080P1 | oF ROD 1
20 PHO2C01082P1 | 4% WIRE 1
21 YROZCO1480P1 | ATV SPRING 1
22 YRO2COL4TOPL | xb34% STRIKER 4
23| ymoxcoumipn | vh _SHIN 4
24 YRO2C01462P1 | Wit COVER ™ 1
25 PHO2C0L067P1 | 7379} BRACKET 1
26 PHO2C01068P1 | 73%sb BRACKET 1
27 YRO2001538D1 | 7Fe9a BUSHING 1
28| yRogcoudeer | w3yeey | ROLLER ASSY 1
29 YRO2C01475P1 | 07 7oy ROLLER ASSY i
30 YRO2COL487P1 | m-3 Trdy ROLLER ASSY 1
31 YRO2C01485P1 | #M HOLDER 4
32 YRO2C01486P1 | &M HOLDER 2
33| vrozcotsia | vew | SEAL oo o1]
34 YR0260151105 | b SEAL i
37 1818012025 $77A00a- (M12X25) | CAPSCREW (M1225) 4
38 1818C08016 }r97A0a- (MBX16) | CAPSCREW (M8 16) 7
39 YR02€000195023 IR Ya- MACHINE SCREW 12
40| PH510010035040 | #ys7Apya- | capscRew | 1|
i YR51€000055041 | $ro7Apia- CAPSCREW i
42 YR51C000055042 1720 2 CAPSCREW 6
43 IN16X12000 7rv¢ (M12) WASHER (M12) 4
44 IW16X08000 77¢ (MB) WASHER (M8) 7
A6 | Texosoo | omow W) | WASHER GE) 1 6|
47 YR51C000058047 | “Ho1 NiiT 7
49 PH510010035049 | 79%% WASHER 6
51 PHO2C0L081P1 | woF 7rbv ROD ASSY 1
r/
1)

527-01-1 ®



aJY hO—=IL NS B,

PV 10001~

i)E— bk - CONTROL LINES, REMOTE

(=wJVF -+ MULTD
//—\‘
ERP/V P ZEINOA (N4 y RH) C/V : Pa7(7 —LR)
APV : ZEINO.3 (/34w FR) UPPER C/V ¢ Pb7 (F — LH)
AfIP/V ¢ ZIEINO.A(F — LH) C/V : Pa8(/N4r v kR)
AfRIP/V @ ZUEINO.2(7 — LiR) / C/V : Pb8 (/N4 RH)
@R ED ED EO
ov: BphEg Gl
NAOy k1SLT T & Y7 REAR
PV : PILOT/ VALVE T ¥ ~G ' DEVELOPMENT DRAWING MULTI
gV : Zbad AV % + % ,
* SOLENOID VALVE @
L RNVFRNT i
MULTES LTI VALVE R — —
0 - @ @ - - - @
C/V: Pb4 (7 —LR) Emup/v ZUEANO.A(HEEIL)
- S/V:CH—b #ﬂﬁUP/v ZUEINO.3(AEEIR)
S/V:AR—k ZIP/V @ ZNEINO 447 — LsH)
LOWER ZE8IP/V : ZIEHINO.2(7 — LR)
H/V P/V RH@
P/V RH® c7
A1 B5 é) Al14
A13 B4 P/V RH®@
84—@ §_B4 @l@@
. @0 < C/VEBD
B4 S
c3 @ BA C1
~ /@&—— B4
S P T ® @
C/VE@b
P/V RHO C1
~ H €& (' — B4
A3 |
s4—Em—@0—
y - |

P/V LHD

C/V@ad
c4 // ~ \,\ é c2
c}v CS—p4

/@E P/V
/' LH® \%
( P/V LH®
(14) B4 _@@ As
(03). A14
(0. B4
(07) w @ )

FIG 535-01-2(D



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+SK25SR+Hydraulic+Excavators+Parts+Manual+PDF+DOWNLOAD

Y hA—IX, FRL—42—X -+ CONTROLS, OPERATORS

PV 10001~

P>
Z
LI

T
-]
. W
O] © ol T
. N P o] B4
—o0pofa < WE| |
oQo m ~ o
L1lo ¢ —— =9
00O x
(dIJo ow.MnE/EUulllL
000
(eYeYe] = TLITTE g}
O o N
000 \ Z
OO% =2
0°0 KO

A17\{ J

AS50

I
K=
DOZER

FIG 540-01-2D






’-3 Ty¥s - COOLER ASSY
PV10001- -
/\\%‘? S T A ¥ W W & W B W & B OR 5 8
, ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTyY REMARKS APPLICABLE
PH20M00006F 1 -7 Teky COOLER ASSY
1 PH20M000065001 7ir9b BRACKET 1
________ 2 | PH2OMOOOO9FL | azebyry  fuwrraAssy  f 1 iessaor |
3 PH20M000065003 Tiryb BRACKET 1
4 PH20M000065004 by bR a- SETSCREW 3
5 PH20M000065005 AT DUCT, AIR 1
6 PH20M000065006 Aa-, §9Es SCREW, TAPPING 5
7 | PH2OMOI05IF1 | mt-7svy | COVER ASSY 1
7-1 PH20M01044P1 - COVER 1
7-2 PHZ20M01050D1 YL RUBBER 1
8 PH20M000065008 A a-, 7509 SCREW, FLANGE 48
9 PHZ20M000065009 AYa- SCREW 2
10| PH20M00006S010 | Fub Trvy _ GRILLE ASSY N R
11 PH20M000065011 ANa-, Jobuy SCREW, TAPPING 8
S 12 PH20M000065012 T4y 7ok, 17- FILTER ASSY, AIR 2
‘ 13 PH20M000065013 MA Toby TRAY ASSY 1
14 PH20M000065014 M4 7oty TRAY ASSY 1
B T T L
16 PH20M000065016 -4, Py HOSE, DRAIN 1
17 PH20M000065017 #-2, Fu{y HOSE, DRAIN 1
18 PH20M000065018 Yuiygh GROMMET 2
19 PH20M000065019 ¥yb Tyky, VY- SET ASSY, RELAY 1
20| PHoOMOO006S020 | 73ksb 7ybs | BRACKET Assy . | 1]
21 2479U371519 Yy bAYYa- SETSCREW 8,
22 PH20M000065022 byb 7ovy, JV- SET ASSY, RELAY 1
23 PH20M000065023 W Trdy HOLDER ASSY 1
24 PH20M01052F1 W 79by HOLDER ASSY 1
c24-1 | puooworososoor | bex o leose oo bou b
24-2 PH20M010525002 ka-% FUSE 1
25 PH20M000065025 VARED GROMMET 3
26 PH20M000065026 Fujy}b GROMMET 1
27 PH20M000065027 Fajsh GROMMET 1
28 | PH20M00006S028 | Fmfsh | GROMMET BN R
{ 29 PH20M01053F1 N3 Toty HARNESS ASSY 1
29-1 PH20M010535001 F44-F DIODE 1
30 PH20M000065030 IVivh 7oty ELEMENT ASSY 1
31 PH20M000065031 Wy Tty HOLDER ASSY 1
32| PH20MO0006S032 | 237 7sey L cLAMPASSY | 1
33 PH20M01054F 1 U Tey CONDENSER ASSY 1 | P.555-01
3 PH20M000065034 VIR, 7av RESISTOR, BLOWER 1
35 PH20M000065035 WY, V=N HOLDER, RECEIVER 1
36 PH20M000065036 Ty bA2)a- SETSCREW 2
37 | PH20MOO006SO037 | sup,uy-x _TANK, RECEIVER Y
38 PH20M000065038 Fa-7, 139} TUBE, LIQUID 1
39 PH20M000065039 Fa-7, V¥9} TUBE, LIQUID 1
40 PH20M000065040 Mof, Tvayy SWITCH, PRESSURE 1
41 PH20M000065041 kb 7oy, Y- SET ASSY, RELAY 1
______ 42| puoowoooossoaz | vzl o |1 e
43 PH20M000065043 fa-7, $ryay TUBE, SUCTION 1
44 " PH20M000065044 2577 CLAMP . 2
45 PH20M000065045 fa-7, F1AFy-Y -TUBE, DISCHARGE 1
4B PH20M000065046 1377 CLAMP 2
47 PH20M000065047 1547 CLAMP 1
(o1
553-01~-1



INZWVT w2, 412X RVAL - PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM

PV 10001~
1/”\\
« T - ot za%
- - lee L3~ SRR e, warnesy
%5352’;’1“3‘0 WEATER 5w 18 e grjae
: tvla ’ 3 v
19-11
APAF-BLACK 21-13 4PAM=BLACK
(©) PH13E01015P1
27%% . (PART, NUMBER}
{eor) A=n B & &% % il
comneeTar | Lupue, | N9YYY | #3234 {Ac2zu-0| o hiien 2% 2Uy?
(MK KuM, ) ousing | vemeiwar | watuess [DaZ7bo) | JESLIMG cLis
HPAF=BLACH YAZAK) 1123-2448-307116+2090
KPAM-BLACK YAZAKD fri22-2448~37114~2020
=
7415W S W, manness
WIPER SV
20-12
4PAF-BROWN 21-13
(D PH13E01025P1
(3‘?,‘.’7:)5 X=n- B & % & (PART, NMBER]Y
coMnEETOr | wanurve, | NTYYY [ 9=324 [n-33v-4| iTTee | PXL . | 2U97
(BIH NN, ) HOUSINE | vramiNaL HATHESS Baode Ho cLie
KPAF=BROWN YAZAK] [1123-2448-307426~2000)
8PAE | YAZAKI [1123-2283f7116-20%0)
3PAF YAZAK| [1423=22377116-2090|
e
{
=
(02)

FIG 558-01-4D




7" =h Toky BOOM ASSY
74 BREAKER)
PV10001-10858
i BaES BoaERB BHeR k| ® * BAT®
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
7" =h TyEY BOOM ASSY
PV02B00034F2 7" b Ty BOOM ASSY
A2 PV02B00035F1 74, % (7" V-1) BOOM, HOE 1
‘ (For BREAKER)
A2-1 PV02B00033F1 7% wh, - BOOM, HOE 1
A2-1A | PV02B00023P1 7 b, 2 BOOM, MAIN 1
A2-1A10 PN02B01021P1 TN ANGLE 1
A2-1A14 PX02B01022P1 7 0y, §u7t b BLOCK, TAPPED 1
A2-1A15 PX02B01023P1 7T uyy, 4yt b BLOCK, TAPPED 2
A2-1A19 PW02B01124P1 7 0y, §97° b BLOCK, TAPPED 1
A2-1B | PV02B01113P1 7"y BUSHING 2
A2-2 | PV64H01017P1 7°0y) BLOCK 2
A2-3 PV64H01019P1 7" Vb PLATE 2
A2-4 | P¥02B01117P1 7Ty, 497 b BLOCK, TAPPED 1
A2-5 | P¥02B01119P1 7" b~} PLATE 2
PV02B00026F1 7"=h M9r BOOM INSTAL
Bl PV02B01157P1 1] PIN 1
B2 ZS18C10095 $97° A2 (M10X 95) CAPSCREW (M10 X 95) 1
B3 ZN18C10008 F7h (M10) NUT (M10) 2
B4 PX12B01023P1 YA (t=1.0) SHIM(t=1.0) 2
B5 PU02B01053D2 A (t=0.2) SHIM(t=0. 2) 2
B6 PU02B01053D1 A (t=0.5) SHIM(t=0. 5) 2
PV02B00036F1 7" b P W=7 BOOM GROUP
C1 PV02B01169P1 BN -, uy}* COVER, ROD 1
c2 251808016 $ry7° 2012 (M8 X 16) CAPSCREF (M8 %< 16) 1
C3 ZW26%08000 uyy 79y (M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 1
4 PV06C01011P1 Ty WASHER 1
C5 PNO3M01009D1 VAl WASHER 1
C6 PN54D01001D3 W, 5" A} SEAL, DUST 2
c7 ZG91V02000 97", 2T U-R NIPPLE, GREASE 1
(02)
(03)
(03)

570-63-10



T-h P9y ARM ASSY
(wsy* - LONG)
- PV10001-10858
: " 5 BREY BSaH R e R EHR| B # ®AT M
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QIY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
T-h Toky,usy’ ARM ASSY, LONG
PV12B00020F3 T-h TreY ARM ASSY
A3 PV12B00021F2 T-h(uvy") ARM(For LONG) 1
A3-2 PV02B01103D1 7"y BUSHING 2
A3-3 PV02B01101D2 7" yva BUSHING 4
A3-4 | PV12B01068P1 - COLLAR 2
A3-5 PV12B01095P1 - COLLAR 1
A3-6 PV12B00027P1 T-A ARM 1
PV12B00023F1 T-h W7F ARM INSTAL
. Bl PX12B01064D2 vy PIN 1
B2 PX12B01064D3 vy PIN 1
B3 251810080 $vy7° 22 (M10 X 80) CAPSCREW(M10 % 80) 2
B4 ZN18C10008 +1(M10) NUT(M10) 4
B5 PX12B01023P1 ¥A(t=1.0) SHIM(t=1.0) 4
B6 PU0ZB01053D2 YA (t=0.2) SHIM(t=0.2) 4
B7 PU02B01053D1 ¥4 (t=0.5) SHIM(t=0.5) 4
PV12B00025F1 T-A 2°1-7" (R¥E4LRE)  ARM GROUP(For STD)
1 PV12B01085F1 Y8, Ny} LINK, BUCKET 1
C1-1 PV12B01086P1 U, Nyl LINK, BUCKET 1
. -2 PV02B01101D2 7" 92 BUSHING 4
) PV12B01087P1 v LINK 1
3 PV12B01088P1 Y LINK 1
V'l PM12B01086P1 1347 PIN 2
5 PV12B01089P2 vy PIN 1
6 PV12B01090P2 ey PIN 1
c7 251810075 #r77° 272 (410X 75) CAPSCREW(M10X 75) 2
8 ZN18C10008 Fo1(M10) NUT (M10) 4
0] PN54D01001D2 b, 7" A} SEAL, DUST 10
C10 PN54D01001D3 0,7 A} SEAL, DUST 2
ci1 2691502000 =97 N, 4 IR NIPPLE, GREASE 4
12 Z691V02000 297" N, 9" U2 NIPPLE, GREASE 1
C13 PV12B01011P1 ¥A(t=1.0) SHIM(t=1.0) 6
Cl4 PV12B01042P1 ¥4 (t=0.2) SHIM(t=0. 2) 6
C15 PV12B01043P1 5(t=0.5) SHIM(t=0.5) 6
C16 PW12B01123P1 - COVER 1
17 2518008016 97" 292 (M8 X 16) CAPSCREW (M8 X 16) 2
€18 ZW26X08000 wy)727% (M8) LOCK WASHER (MB) 2
- (04)
B)))
(03)

580-01-1 @



NAME-PLATE




(02)

A 7 Vv-F MYy NAME PLATE INSTAL KA
@7 2 $Jt ROPS CANOPY) FOR USA
PY10001-
S WahES L 0B & & % fEk| W * MAE®
~ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QryY REMARKS APPLICABLE
b 7 -k Yy 'NAME PLATE INSTAL
PV22T00023F1 #=h 7" b~} M9 (ISO)  NAME PLATE INSTAL (For ISO)
PV22T00023F2 5 7 b WYy NAME PLATE INSTAL
(7" -0 {(For BREAKER)

1 PN22T01014P1 ATV NAME PLATE 2
3 PY22T00017P1 4 7V} NAME PLATE 1
4 PX22T01022P1 A" LABEL |
5 YN20T01014P1 IN W LABEL 1
6 YN20T01213P1 IN W LABEL 1
1 PY20T01025P1 N LABEL 1
8 YN20T01097P1 IN W LABEL 1
9 PV22T01053P1 IN LABEL 1
12 243215301 IN W LABEL 1
13 PY20T01011P1 I\ LABEL 1
14 243215119 NN LABEL 1
15 PY20T01075P1 N LABEL 1
16 IN20T01221P1 IN b LABEL 1
17 243211530 YN, 7 Vb PLATE, NUMBER 1
18 4020264 A" 9h RIVET 2
19 YN20T01089P1 A7AV30537 Vb PLATE, INSTRUCTION 1
22 YN20T01050P1 N LABEL 1
27 PY20T01074P1 I\ LABEL 1
28 YN20T01010P1 N LABEL 1
29 YN20T01009P1 N W LABEL 1
30 YN20T01001P1 uy LABEL 1
3 YN20T01006P1 N LABEL 1
32 YN20T01013P1 IN' N LABEL 1
33 243216110 NN LABEL 1
34 PY20T01064P1 I b LABEL I
35 PY20T01073P1 N W LABEL 1
36 PY20T01059P1 N LABEL 1
37 YN20T01220P1 N b LABEL 1
38 PM22T01020P1 N LABEL 1
39 PM22T01022P1 A" LABEL 1
40 YN20T01012P1 I B LABEL 1
41 YN20T01017P1 Nk LABEL 1
42 YN20T01015P1 IN b LABEL 1
43 PY20T01069P1 N b LABEL 1
4 PM22T01012P1 W NAME PLATE 1
45 243276457 N LABEL 1
46 PV22T01051P1 NN LABEL 1
47 PV22101052P1 NN LABEL 1
48 PY20T01062P1 N LABEL 1 ] (P2 ONLY)
49 PY20T01067P1 NN LABEL 1 | ®2 ONLY)
50 PY20T01077P1 IN b LABEL 1

610-49-1




b 7°V-b W% -« NAME PLATE INSTAL KA

@7 - CAB) FOR EUROPE
—~ PV10001-
® B WaES T I x| W * HAE®
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
25 7 Vb MYy NAME PLATE INSTAL
PV22T00022F1 2-h 7°V-F M7 (IS0) . NAME PLATE INSTAL (For IS0)
PV22T00022F2 2-h 7 V-b WYF NAME PLATE INSTAL
(ABfLR) {For AB SHIFTER)
PV22T00022F3 2-h 7 V-b MYy NAME PLATE INSTAL
(7' V1, N&B) (For BREAKER, N&B)
1 PM22T01014P1 %-h 7 Vb NAME PLATE 2
3 PV22T00017P1 2-h 7 Vb NAME PLATE 1
4 PX22T01022P1 58" LABEL 1
5 YN20T01014P1 A"} LABEL 1
6 YN20T01213P1 A" b LABEL 1
7 PY20T01025P1 A" LABEL 1
~ 8 YN20T01097P1 A" LABEL 1
9 PV22T01049P1 A" LABEL 1
12 243275301 58" LABEL 1
13 PY20T01011P1 A LABEL 1
14 243275119 A LABEL 1
15 PY20T01075P1 N LABEL 1
16 YN20T01221P1 50" LABEL 1
17 243276140 FN, 7 b-b PLATE, NUMBER 1
18 4020264 A 9} RIVET 4
19 YN20T01089P1 AVAIYayT b=b PLATE, INSTRUCTION 1
22 YN20T01050P1 A" LABEL 1
27 PY20T01074P1 58" LABEL 1
28 YN20T01010P1 N LABEL 1
29 YN20T01009P1 58" LABEL 1
30 YN20T01001P1 A" LABEL 1
31 YN20T01006P1 A" LABEL 1
32 YN20T01013P1 58" LABEL 1
33 243216110 50" LABEL 1
a 34 PY20T01064P1 54" LABEL 1
35 PY20T01073P1 A" LABEL ]
36 PY20T01059P1 N LABEL 1
37 YN20T01220P1 A" LABEL 1
38 PM22T01020P1 A" LABEL 1
39 LE20T01019P1 50" LABEL 1
40 243276108 50" LABEL 1
41 PM22T01022P1 50" LABEL 1
42 PY20T01060P1 A" W LABEL 1§ (F2 ONLY)
43 YN20T01090P1 17AMDavT b PLATE, INSTRUCTION 1 {®2 oNLY)
46 PY20T01063P1 A" W LABEL 1
47 PY20T01067P1 58" LABEL 1 | F3 ONLY)
48 PY20T01068P1 A" LABEL 1 | (F3 ONLY)
49 PY20T01062P1 A" LABEL 1 {(F3 ONLY)
50 YN20T01012P1 A" LABEL 1
51 YN20T01017P1 A" b LABEL 1
52 YN20T01015P1 A" LABEL 1
—~ 53 PY20T01069P1 50" LABEL 1
‘ 54 PM22T01012P1 | 3-h 7 b~} NAME PLATE 1
(03) 55 PH20T01018P1 A" LABEL 2

620-50-1



INDEX FOR PART NO. SK25SR 7t v hsvs s

PART- NO. PAGE PART N0, PAGE PART NO. PAGE
114-01-10 510-01-1® 620-50-1
120-01-1@ HX22106053DX  097-01-1 LE20T01056P1 610-01-1D
120-01-2® HX22106073DX  120-01-1® 620~01-1D
354-01-1D HX22L12030DX  097-01-1 LP20T01056P1 610-01-1D
538-01-1D HX221.12043DX  097-01-1 620-01-10
HH25S06006G1  120-01-1@ HX221.12055DX  097-01-1 PHO1TO1001P1 524-01-30
354-01-1D HX241.04030DX  114-01-2@ PHO2C00003F1 522-01-1@
362-01-1@ 535-01-2@ 524-01-10
396-01-1 538-01-20 PHO02C000035098  524-01-3®
564-01-1 HX241.04033DX  114-01-2D PH02C00003S131  524-01-3D
HH25506008G1 354-01-1D 535-01-10 PH02C000035132  524-01-3D
HH25512012G1  097-01-1 538-01-1® PH02C000035133  524-01-3@D
HH35504002G1  535-01-10 HX241.04050DX  120-01-20 PH02C00003S134  524-01-3D
HH35504004G1  097-01-1 HX241.04055DX  120~01-20D PH02C000035135 524-01-3®
114-01-1® HX24L04067DX  120-01-20 PH02C000035138  524-01-3@
120-01-1® HX241.04070DX  120-01-1D PH02C000035139  524-01-3®
120-01-20 HX241.04085DX  120-01-10 PH02C00003S141  524-01-30
354-01-10 HX241.04090DX  120-01-i® PH02C00003S142  524-01-3@
538-01-1D HX241.04095DX  354-01-10 PHO02C00003S154 524-01-4D
HH35506004G1  087-01-1 HX24104100DX  114-01-1D PH02C00003S155  524-01-4@
HH35S06006G1 ~ 087-01-1 535-01-1D PH02C00006P1 524-01-1D
097-01-1 538-01-1D PH02C0101251 522-01-10
120-01-1© HX241.04120DX  114-01-1D PH02C01012D2 522-01-10
584-01-1@ 535-01-1® PH02C01012D3 522-01-10
HH35812012G1  097-01-1 538-01-10 PH02C01013D1 531-01-10
HH45504002G1  535-01-10 HX24.04130DX  114-01-1® PH02C01033P1 524-01-1®
HH45804004G1  087-01-1 535-01-1D PH02C01034F1 524-01-1D
114-01-10 538-01-1@ PH02C010345004  524-01-1D
114-01-2® HX24104155DX  114-01-20 PH02C01034S005  524-01-1D
120-01-1® 535-01-1D PH02C01034S007  524-01-1D
535-01-2D 538-01-1D PH02C010345009  524-01-1Q
538-01-1D HX241.04156DX  097-01-1 PH02C01035P1 524-01-30
538-01-20 HX24104160DX  120-01-1® PH02C01036P1 524-01-3®
HH45S06006G1  120-01-1® HX24104165DX  114-01-20 PH02C01037P1 524-01-3@
HH45S08008G1  082-01-1 535-01-10 PH02C01038P1 524-01-30
HH55Q12012G1  097-01-1 538-01-1® PH02C01040P1 524-01-3@
HN18C12000G2  104-01-1® HX24L04200DX  120-01-20 PHO2C01041P1 524-01-40
106-01-10 HX241.04210DX  114-01-2® PH02C01043P1 524-01-3D
541-01-10 535-01-1® PH02C01044P1 524-01-3@
HP26T09002G1 108-01-10 , 538-01-1® PH02C01045P1 524-01-3D
’ 108-01A-1 HX24104215DX  120-01-10® PH02C01046P1 524-01-3@
HP45X10022G1 108-01-1@ HX25L08155DX  082-01-1 PH02C01047P1 524-01-30
108-014-1 HX25L08165DX  082-01-1 PH02C01049P1 524-01-40
HS18C10130Gt  013-01A-1 HX32104035DX  097-01-1 PH02C01050P1 524-01-3®
HS18C10145G1  013-01-1@® HX341.04056DX  120-01-20 PH02C01051P1 524-01-30
HS18F14040G1 322-01-1 HX55L06068DX  584-01-10 PH02C01067P1 527-01-10
HS58C12060G1 010-01-1® LE20T01019P1 620-28-1 - PHO2C01068P1 527-01-10

999-01-3




INDEX

FOR PART NO. SK25SR JEY hénms

999-01-13

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
PW02B01118P1 013-01-1D 102-49-1 PWO3MO1076F1  540-01-10
PWO2B01118P2  013-01-1® 540-01-10 PW03MO1076F2  102-01-20
PWO02B01124P1 390-01-1D PWO3MO0012F2  102-01-10D PWO3MO01079D1  198-01-2®
' 390-01A-1 PWO3MO0012F3  540-01-10 514-01-1
390-01B-1 PWO3MO0012F4  102-01-1D PWO3SMO1080F1  102-01-1Q)
PW02B01129P1 013-01-1D 540~01-1® 102-49-1
PW02B01132P1 013-01-1D PW03MO00012F5 540-01-10 540-01-1D
013-01A-1 PWO3MO0012F6  102-49-1 PWO3MO01081P1  102-01-1D
PW02B01139P2  013-01A-1 PWO3MO0013F1  102-01-1®D 102-49-1
PWO02B01142P1 013-01A-1 102-49-1 540—01—1@
PW02B01157P1 013-01A-1 106-01-10 PWO3MO01082P1  102-01-1D
PW02B01159P1 013-01A-1 PWO3MO0013F2  540-01-10 PWO03MO01084P1  540-01-1D
PW02B01160P1  013-01A-1 542-01-10 PWO03M01085P1  102-01-1D
PW02C00001F1 522-01-10 PWO3MO00014F1  150-49-1 102-49-1
PWO02C00001F2  522-01-1® PWG3MO00014F2  150-49-1 540-01-20
PWO02C00001F3  522-01-1D PW03M01051P1  104-01-2@ PWO3M01085P2  102-01-1D
PW02C01004P1 522-01-1® 541-01-10 PWO3SM0O1086P1  540-01-2
PW02C01005P1 522-01-1® PW03M01054P1  150-01-1® PWO3MO1087P1  541-01-1D
PW02C01006P1 522-01-1® 150-49-1 PWO3MO1088F1  541-01-1D
PWO02F01049P1 354-01-10 514-01-1 PWO03M01091P1  106-01-2@
PWG2HO01002DA  354-01-10 PWO03MO01060P1  150-01-1D 542-01-1D
PW02HO01002DK  354-01-1D PWO3MO1061P1  102-01-1D PWO3SMO1092F1  106-01-20
PWO2P01001P1 . 029-01-1D 102-49-1 542-01-1®
PW02P01002P1 029-01-1® v 540-01-20 PWO3M01096P1  102-01-1Q
PWO02P01003P1 . 020-01-1® PWO3MO1062F1  150-01-1D 540-01-1®
PWO02ZP01005P1 029-01-10 PWO03MO010684P1  150-01-1D PWO3MO1097P2  150-49-1
PW03H01054D2  087-01-1 150-49-1 PWO3M01098P1  150-49-1
PWO03H01055D2  087-01-1 514-01-1 PWO3MO1099F1  150-49-1
PWO3H01058P1  114-01-1® PWO3MO1065F1  150-01-1D PWO3MO1100F1  106-01-20®
114-01-20 150-49-1 542-01-1D
535-01-10 514-01-1 PWO3MO1101F1  106-01-2®
538-01-10 PWO03MO1066P2  102-01-10® 542-01-10
PWO3HO1059P1  087-01-1 102-49-1 PWO3MO01102P1  106-01-2@
PWO03H01072D1  087-01-1 540~-01-20 542-01-10
PW0O3H01073D1  087-01-1 PWO3MO1069F1  102-01-1@ PWO3M01103P1  102-01-1@
PWO3HO01096P1  102-49-1 102-49-1 102-49-1
PWO3MOO006F1  150-01-1D PWO3MO1069F2 ~ 540-01-20 540-01-1@
' 514-01-1 PWO3MO01072P1 - 150-01-1® PWO3SMO1105F1  102-49-2
PWO3MOO006F2  150-49-1 150-49-1 PWO3SMO1106P1  102-49-2
PWO3MO0007F1  150-01-1D 514-01-1 PWO3MO1107F1  150~49-1
PWO3MOOC09F1T  514-01-1 PWO3MO01073P1  102-01-2® PWO3MO1109P1  150-49-1
PW03MQOO11F1  102-01-1D 540-01-20 PWO03MO1110F1  104-01-10
102-49-1 PW03M01074P1  150-01-1D 106-01-1D
104-01-1® 150-49-1 541-01-10
PWO3MO0011F2  540-01-20® 514-01-1 PWO3M01111P1  104-01-10
‘ 541-01-1® PWO3MO1075P1  102-01-20D 106-01-1®
PWO3MOO012F1  102-01-10 540-01-1D PWO3MO1112P1  104-01-10



INDEX FOR PART NO. SK25SR “k v

999-01-23

hsvs sy
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
038-20-1 592-01-1® 029-01-1D
106-01-20 594-01-10 082-01-1
108-01-1D 596-01-1D 510-01-1D
108-01A-1 Z518C10030 013-01-1® 527-01-1@
278-01-10 ‘ 056-01-20 533-01-1D
306-01-1 079-01-1 7518C12030 082-01-1
533-01-10 222-01-1 7518C12035 190-01-1®@
542-01-10 522-01-1® 7518C12040 070-01-1
548-01-20 ZS18C10035 029-01-1D Z518C12060 010-01-1®
ZS18C08030 038-01-10 ZS18C1003D 548-01-1® 510-01-1®
042-01-1Q ZS18C10040 522-01-10 ZS18C12065 282-01-1
079-01-1 ZS18C10050 013-01A-1 7518C12110 029-01-10
548-01~1® 061-01-10 ZS18C14050 198-01-2®
ZS18C08035 354-01-1D ZS18C10055 013-01A-1 198-49-2
396-01-1 190-01-1@ ZS18C16040 522-01-1®
ZS18C08040 208-01-1 ZS18C10060 330~01-1 ZS518C16045 150-01-10
548-01-1D 7518C10075 013-01A-1 150-49-1
ZS18C08055 548-01-10 414-01-10© 514-01-1
ZS18C08060 079-01-1 414-01A-1 Z518C16055 150-01-1@
362-01-1®0 418-01-1D 150-49-1
564-01-1 580-01-1@ 514-01-1
2518C08065 051-01-1@ 580-01A-1 Z518C16085 522-01-1®
- ZS18C08070 051-01~1® 584-01-1® ZS18C16090 015~01-1
548-01-20 ZS18C10080 362-01-1® 512-01-1
Z518C08075 051-01-19D 399-01-1® Z518C16100 522-01-10
ZS18C10016 042-01-10 399-0A1-1 Z518C16120 015-01-1
061-01-10 414-01-10 512-01-1
114-01-1@ 414-01A-1 ZS18C20100 512-01-1
278-01-10 564-01-1 ZS18C20140 512-01-1
396-01-1 580~01-1@ Z523C12035 278-01-1®
535~01-1® 580-01A-1 7523C12040 278-01-1®
. 538-01-10 ZS18C10085 013-01-1® 7528C06030 114-01-20
ZS18C10020 033-01-1® 362-01-1® 535-01-2@
033-20-1 564-01-1 538-01-20
042-01-10 Z518C10090 399-01-1D 548-01-10
079-01-1 414-01A-1 2528C08016 104-01-1®
222-01-1 _ 580-01A-1 106-01-1@
548-01-10 . ZS18C10095 390-01-1® 524-01-20
ZS18C10025 013-01-10 390-01A-1 541-01-10
' 029-01-1® ZS18C10100 390-01B-1 "542-01-10
056-01-10 Z518C12020 013-01-10 Z528C08020 108-01-1©
056-01-20 013-01A-1 108-01A-1
061-01-10 082-01-1 7528C10030 082-01-1
066-01-10 266-01-10 7531C04008 524-01-1®
120-01-2® Z518C12025 010-01-1® 7531C04012 524-01-20
436-01-1D 026-01-1 Z531C04016 524-01-40
590-01-1® 026-01-1@ ZS31C04025 524-01-20



N7t 7oty avtu- + VALVE ASSY, CONTROL

¥ 5 B%EE ST & K
TTEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME qry
PV30V00020F1 NN Pyl av b VALVE ASSY, CONTROL
1 PW30V01006F1 N TR, NN COVER ASSY, VALVE 1
SEE (HC02-01) SEE (HC02-01)
2 PW30V01007F1 NN TRy (M -F) VALVE ASSY (DOZZER) 1
SEE (HC03-01) A-A SEE(HC03-01) A-A
3 PV30V01001F1 PN A P 0 ¢ 1)) VALVE ASSY (SLEW) 1
SEE (HC04-01) B-B SEE (HC04-01) B-B
4 PW30V01009F1 W= TRy, NN COVER ASSY, VALVE 1
SEE (HC05-01) C-C SEE (HC05-01) C-C
5 PW30V01010F1 NN Ty (7T - VALVE ASSY (BOOM SWING) 1
SEE (HC06-01) -D-D SEE (HC06-01) D-D
6 PV30V01002F1 NN Ty (7-h) VALVE ASSY (ARM) 1
SEE(HC07-01) E-E SEE (HC07-01) E-E
7 PV30V01003F1 NVt 7ok (GEFT) VALVE ASSY(TRAVEL) 1
SEE (HC08-01) F-F SEE(HC08-01) F-F
8 PV30V01004F1 NN ey (B &EH) VALVE ASSY 1
SEE (HC09-01) G-G (SUPPLY&STRAIGHT TRAVEL)
SEE (HC09-01) G-G
9 PV30V01005F1 N7 T (GEAT) VALVE ASSY(TRAVEL) 1
SEE(HC10-01) H-H SEE (HC10-01) H-H
10 PV30V01006F1 NNV Ty (77-h) VALVE ASSY (BOOM) 1
SEE(HC11-01) I-I SEE (HC11-01) I-I
11 PV30V01007F1 NG A PRI 29)) VALVE ASSY (BUCKET) 1
SEE (HC12-01) J-J SEE(HC12-01) J-J
12 PH30V000035014 IO ¥ COVER, END 1
13 PV22V01001F1 IS TR VALVE ASSY, PORT RELIEF 2
SEE (HC13-01) SEE (HC13-01)
14 PV22V01002F1 N7 TRy, & =b Y-y VALVE ASSY, PORT RELIEF 1
SEE (HC14-01) SEE (HC14-01)
15 PW22V01003F1 NN Tk, d-nten-} Y-y VALVE ASSY, OVERLOAD RELIEF 4
SEE (HC15-01) SEE (HC15-01)
16 PW22V01004F1 1 rwr poty, d-nt—o-pt Y=y VALVE ASSY, OVERLOAD RELIEF 2
SEE (HC16-01) SEE (HC16-01)
17 PH21V00001F1 NI Ty, YRR YAy VALVE ASSY, ANTICAVITATION 1
SEE (HC17-01) SEE(HC17-01)
18 PH30V000035015 0-177" (G4 1BW) 0-RING(G4 1BW) 1
19 ZD11P01800 0-9v5° (P18 14) 0-RING(P18 1A) 5
20 ZD11P00600 0-777° (P6 14) 0-RING(P6 1A) 4
21 ZD11P01000 0-1»7" (P10 14) 0-RING (P10 14) 1
22 PV30V000205022 & Vh (M8 X 384) BOLT (M8 % 384) 4
23 ZN18C08007 +1 (M8) NUT (M8) 8

HC01-01-2




-

NVITF7ywr (F—4L) -

PV30V01006F1

VALVE ASSY (BOOM)

VALVE ASSY, VALVE ASSY,

OVERLOAD RELIEF OVERLOAD RELIEF

SEE.HT-N 1 ! E . SEE.HC16-01

\ , Ol o T ai—"5
olUo -
10 Lo e o —--
cj:) I,
boud Z e @ }
[+
8 7 O \ O 24
éD é} 2 29 @9 @9 (9) (g
SECTION I-I
w5 5 E5 T B & A H 18
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY
PV30V01006F1 NN Tk (77-h) VALVE ASSY (BOOM)
1 * 54NN BODY, VALVE 1
2 PV30V010065002 A7° =N oy (77-h) SPOOL ASSY (BOOM) 1
2a ¢ A7 (7" -h) SPOOL (BOOM) 1
Zb 24830177532 5 BALL 1
2c ZS73C05008 b2 (5X8) SETSCREW (5 X 18) 1
2d PV30V010065204 Val BV VARV, i SEAT, SPRING 1
2e PW30vV01013S013 A7t SPRING 1
2f PH30V000095006 b, X200 SEAT, SPRING 1
2g PH30V000095005 97" APy CAPSCREW 1
3 PH30V000035006 FAyh POPPET 1
4 PH30V000035007 A0 SPRING 1
5 ZD12P01100 0-y79* (P11 1B) 0-RING(P11 1B) 1
6 PH30V00003S009 79 PLUG 1
7 PW30V01008S011 0-y77° (522 1B) 0-RING(S22 1B) 2
8 PW30vV010085012 Int = COVER 1
9 PW30V010085013 Nt - COVER 1
10 7523005018 97" Ar)2(5%X18) CAPSCREW (5X18) 4
PV30V01006R100 VAN AE 1) REPAIR KIT 1
CONSISTS OF ITEM 1X1, 2X1

HC11-01-1






N7 7y, UY=7 -

VALVE ASSY, RELIEF

PV15V0O1002F1
Iy ]
ho_
7o)
u - ——
1

) -.
O Fb ﬁ/{?@ |
1 5 6 10 1

8 2

1 7

% 5 BHES B &% % H B &% K
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME Qry
PV15V01002F1 NNIT Tors, V=7 VALVE ASSY, RELIEF
1 * Ui s RETAINER 1
2 * E NS POPPET 1
3 * Bt AbY PISTON 1
4 * 7 CAP 1
5 * W, A7 U HOLDER, SPRING 1
6 * 27 Yy SPRING 1
7 * A" SPACER »
8 ZD12P01400 0-y»* (P14 1B) 0-RING(P14 1B) 1
9 ZD11P01800 0-97" (P18 14) O0-RING(P18 1A) 1
10 ZD12P02200 0-Y77" (P22 1B) 0-RING(P22 1B) 1
11 ZD12P02800 0-9»»" (P28 1B) 0-RING(P28 1B) 1
PM22V00002R100 1A°7 #7} REPAIR KIT 1
CONSISTS OF ITEM | 8~11X1

HC58-01-1



Vv

X4V ay DESCRIPTION ASSY No. PAGE
KT Tyt (BEHE) PUMP ASSY (STD) PV10V00003F1  HC80-01
RS Tyvtkr (U—F E—R) PUMP ASSY (COOLER MODE) PV10V00004F1  HC84-01
CART Totkr FY + PUMP ASSY, GEAR PV10V01001F1  HC88-01
R T Tutkl, FY - PUMP ASSY, GEAR PVIOVO1002F1  HC89-01

HC80




LIV A A7 |

PUMP ASSY, GEAR

v -2 w5 E e A B 5’

ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME qry
PV10V01001F1 BT T, Y PUMP ASSY, GEAR
1 PV10V01002F1 KV Toes, ¥Y PUMP ASSY, GEAR 1
SEE(HC89-01) SEE(HC89-01)

2 PV10V010015002 To-4 FRAME 1
3 * X CASE 1
5 * £y GEAR 1
6 * £y GEAR 1
7 * 7V, #1° (A) PLATE, SIDE(A) 2
8 * 7'V}, #1" (B) PLATE, SIDE(B) 2
9 24410466546 7" 9Va BUSHING 4
10 2441066158 7" v~} PLATE 2
11 24410466548 LA GUIDE 2
12 PV10V010015012 w97 Uy COUPLING 1
13 PY10V000085030 7" 9¥a BUSHING 1
4 24410661513 0-179° 0-RING 2
15 ZD12P01000 0-17" (P10 1B) 0-RING(P10 1B) 3
16 24410661511 Y RING 2
17 24370392516 Vo RING 2
18 PV10V010015018 W BOLT 4
19 752310025 £ W BOLT 2
20 24410661510 vy PIN 4
24 2436018525302 0-y79° 0-RING 1
25 PY10V000085038 0-ym° 0-RING 2
2% 243601691519 0-1v9° 0-RING 1
27 PV10V010015027 DA N RING, SNAP 1
30 PY10V000085040 b 71} NAME PLATE 1
31 2436U1000830 Az, Jyk° vy SCREW, TAPPING 2
PV10V01001R100 A7 ¥} REPAIR KIT 1

CONSISTS OF ITEM

3X1, 5X1, 6X1, TX2
8X2, 9X4

HC88-01-2



N TPy, N ot

CYLINDER ASSY, BUCKET

" 5 B &ET B &% RK RasH

ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME Qry
PV01V00023F1 N oy, N b CYLINDER ASSY, BUCKET
1 PYV01v000235001 N Fa-7", TRy CYLINDER TUBE, ASSY 1
2 PV01V000235002 oy, R AbY Tk ROD, PISTON ASSY 1
3 PV01V00023S003 IRV N HEAD, CYLINDER 1
4 PRO1V00012S004 7" 9y BUSHING 1
5 PW0O1V000125005 U-y75* U-RING 1
6 PV01V000235006 V4N RING, WIPER 1
7 ZD12G05500 0=y 0-RING 1
8 PV01V000235008 vy, N yrrYTt RING, BACK UP 1
9 24380988512 0-v72° 0-RING 1
10 PV01V000235010 L' by PISTON 1
11 24380988516 W, -p RING, SEAL 1
12 PV01V000235012 VS ZENV SLIDE RING 2
13 LE01V00004S020 ¥y PRI SETSCREW 1
14 24380988519 bl BALL 1
15 PV01V00023S015 | A2 DS PIN BUSH 2
16 PWO1V000125020 Yy, AN RING, WIPER 4
17 PV01V000235017 NAT Tyl PIPE ASSY 1
18 PY01V000175024 L) BOLT 1
19 PRO1V000025024 Trvx WASHER 1
20 ZG91S02000 =7, 1T Y-R NIPPLE, GREASE 1
21 ZG91V02000 =97 W, 1R NIPPLE, GREASE 1
PV01V00023R100 N7 Evh REPAIR KIT 1
ITEM ] 5~9, 11, 12

HC100-01-2




NVt Tty N {ug)

VALVE ASSY, PILOT

i BanE e B & e K LTI W R
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QY

PH30V00005F1 N7 7oy, N {uyd VALVE ASSY, PILOT
PH30V00005F2 NIt Ty, N {uyh VALVE ASSY, PILOT

10 * A7 W SPOOL 2

11 PU30YV0000252122 uyht, 7y ROD, PUSH 2

12 2436U127752162 b VAL M SEAT, SPRING 2

101 * =2 CASE 1

111 PH30V000055111 A B ) PLATE, PORT 1

121 2436012775121 Jx, -l WASHER, SEAL 2

122 PH30V000025122 0-97r° 0-RING 1

123 PH30V000055123 0-y7r 0-RING 1

124 PH30V000055124 0-177° 0-RING 1

125 'Z523C08070 $v7° 229=2(M8 X 70) CAPSCREN (M8 X 70) 2

126 ZP26D05010 (A ViR M PIN, SPRING 1

127 ZP26D05010S28 4 PIN 1

128 PH30V000055128 0-17° 0-RING 1

131 PH30V000055131 7 92 BUSHING 1

151 PH30V000025151 7°-b PLATE 1

201 * R7" W SPOOL 2

202 PH30V000055202 R CASE 1

203 PH30V000055203 R)-7" SLEEVE 1 (F1 ONLY)

211 2436U12775211 7°9° PLUG 4

212 2436021555212 oy, 7 v ROD, PUSH 2

213 243609455213 b SEAL 4

214 ZD12P02000 0-977" (P20 1B) 0-RING(P20 1B) 4

215 2436U12775215 Tov% WASHER 8

216 2436U127752161 P B VAR Vo SEAT, SPRING 2

217 2436012775217 Tt VASHER 4

221 EW30V000085221 Yy MA SPRING 2

222 PH30V000025222 7Yy SPRING 2

241 2436U127752411 AWt SFRING 2

242 YN30V000205014 Yy A SPRING 2

301 2436025815301 ¥t afvb JOINT 1

302 2436025815302 7" b=} PLATE 1

312 2436012425312 ad) NUT 1

457 2436012425457 7"y BUSHING 1

521 PH30V000055521 0-97° 0-RING 2

522 PH30V000055522 A)-7° SLEEVE 1 (F2 ONLY)
PH30VO0005R100 YA'T Fvh REPAIR KIT 1

CONSISTS OF ITEM

121X2, 122X9
123X1, 124X9
128X1, 213X4
214X%4, 521X2

HC143-01-2






YANMAR DIESEL ENGINE
3TNE 78A-YBB

PARTS CATALOG

FOR
KOBELCO

SK25SR

YANMAR DIESEL LIMITED

r v Lo i B
' ENGINE COMPONENTS




(3) 7'5’{71"{—)1//\'7&:/~~/0¢&#’r)l//\°~/ A= 3TNET8A-YBB |D=

Y0OOD5950 (1996.07.12)

FLYWHEEL HOUSING IL SUMP B= E=
C= F=
e . PARIO No. | B B & DESCRPTION a5 BT °

1 129100-01580 (A\{19¢s 8X16 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2

2 171301-01600 | 754#4-MNy5iv s HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1

3 119620-01750  |#¥Y7 (H{Mhhit- CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER 1

4 26206-100252 |#hb 10X 25 BOLT M10X25 6

5 26206-100302 |#ab 10X 30 BOLT M10X30 4

6 119810-01730 |t Mivhv SPACER, L.0. SUMP i

8 119810-01790  |#4M{y (7415 CMP SUMP ASSY, OIL 1

9 119640-01640 | FL/755 M22 DRAIN PLUG M22 1

11 22190-220002 |¥-A7uov(QVA.ZMN)22 | SEAL WASHER 22S 1

12 26106-080162  [Vitfnb 8X 16 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED | 6

13 26106-080452  |Vtfnh  8X 45 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED | 22

14 129100-01580 |\19¢, 8X16 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2

15 719810-01650  |#4Iy-M5-2 CMP CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL 1

17 119810-01780  |#4A-4(769310) SEAL, OIL 1

18 129486-01670  |%t#Ab 8X30 BOLT M8X30,COLLAR HD | 6

19 26106-080352 |utsnd 8X 35 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 3
20 977770-01212  |9Y3-44 I¥VA9HAYh  |GASKET, LIQUID 1 1

5 = Remarks

() A7 ar@BRTT,

(1) OPTIONAL PART.




Y00D5950 (1996.07.12)

(7) hovy7bh&IVFRODFY = 3TNET8A-YBB |D-

CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR : =

= F=
1 . 129150-14200 |54V} TAPPET 6
2 119810-14400 {7Y¥anvF ROD, PUSH 6
3 119810-14580  |hAY¥7+ CMP CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
4 129150-02450  |A7AMT7Y/4 BEARING, THRUST 1
7 129150-14101  |hh%¥- D30 GEAR, CAMSHAFT - 1
8 22512-070140 |7I#-%- 7X14 KEY 7X 14 1
9 129100-25061 | 47h (74 F5- SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1
10 129150-25101 |74 kn¥y CMP GEAR W/BUSH 1

13 129150-25920 |7vya(kagey BUSH, IDLE GEAR 1 1
14 26106-080452  |WitALh  8X 45 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED | 2
15 129150-25900 | #v (FI-P GEAR, FUEL INJ. PUMP| 1
16 22217-120000 |A%¥fi% 12 WASHER 12,SPRING 1
17 26716-120002  |#9+ 12 NUT M12 1
18 26106-080142  |WithLh M 8X 14 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED | 2
5 = Remarks

(1) #RAM&TY.

(1) REPAIR PART.







(15) RE—FT 4 0E—%

YO00D5950 (1996.07.12)

= 3TNET8A-YBB |D=

STARTING MOTOR B-= E=
= F=
el (2|9 pARio N, | B B & | DESCRPTON mrgicipirE |l

1 . 129129-77010 | 25-5CMP STARTER ASSY 1
2 X0283060061 A-7- ROLLER 5
3 X0289030010  |3%¥ (0-U»77% SCREW 2
4 X9490561370  |#Vb NUT 1
5 X9491200240  |#-) BALL 1
6 129129-77210  {3-7 CMP YOKE ASSY 1
7 129129-77220  |7-v#17 CMP ARMATURE ASSY 1
8 129129-77230  [A7Y/4 BEARING 1
9 129129-77240  [A7)/4 BEARING 1
10 129129-77250  |25-% STARTER ASSY 1
n X0280210230  |3Vb NUT 1
12 X0283270140  |V7-+-QR$Y7 RETAINER 1
13 X9491703371 AT/ SPRING, COiL 1
14 129129-77390 |939F CMP, A5-% CLUTCH ASSY, STARTER| 1
17 129129-77400 | 9¥7h SHAFT 1
18 129129-77410  |24AZ7Y/F SPRING, COIL 1
19 129129-77420  |Cz3v(25-% PINION 1
20 129129-77430 | 2+V7)/4 RING 1
21 129129-77260  |V7-+ RETAINER 1
22 129129-77270  |tZ4Y PINION 1
23 129129-77280 |MWy/7 HOUSING 1
24 129129-77290  |7b-A FRAME 1
25 129129-77300  |#N5 CMP HOLDER ASSY 1
26 X9491730461 A7Y/F SPRING 4
27 129129-77310 | 24VF CMP SWITCH ASSY 1
28 129129-77320 | %Ak BOLT 2
29 129129-77330  |#ib BOLT 2
30 129129-77340  |27Y/4 SPRING 1
31 129129-77350  |0Y/F 0-RING 2
32 129129-77361 | bLy7va BUSH, DRAIN 1
34 129129-77380  |¥vV7 CAP 1
35 26116-120252  |fihk 12X 25 BOLT M12X 25 PLATED 2




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+SK25SR+Hydraulic+Excavators+Parts+Manual+PDF+DOWNLOAD

